
 

Remember! Don’t forget to keep checking Facebook and our School Website!  
www.shilbottle.northumberland.sch.uk 

STAR OF THE WEEK  

  

RECEPTION: Isabella Maddison 

YEAR 1:            Liam Scott/Finlay Smith 

YEAR 2:            Cassie Morris 

YEAR 3:            Eleanor Walden 

YEAR 4:            Ted Dixon 

Mrs Slack William Rose 

DATES FOR THE  

DIARY  

Week 32 

20 May 2016 

Friday 27 May Break up at 3.15pm 

Tuesday 14 June Reception’s visit to Alnwick  

Garden 

Tuesday 21 June Y3 Alnwick Lindisfarne Middle 

Wednesday 22 June Y3 Alnwick Playhouse 

Performance at 6pm 

Thursday 23 June Y1 & Y2 Pupils School Trip  

Friday 24 June Sports Day from 1.30pm 

27 - 1 July Healthy School Week 

Tuesday 28 June Y3 & Y4 Visit Alnwick Garden 

Musical Roots  

Friday 1 July Y3 & Y4 Athletics Festival 

St Michaels School Alnwick 

Friday 8 July School Summer Fair 

Tuesday 12 July Y3 & Y4 Sunderland Empire 

 ATTENDANCE THIS WEEK 

RECEPTION:         86% 

YEAR 1:                 98%  

YEAR 2:                 95% 

YEAR 3:                 99%  

YEAR 4:                 94%   

Shilbottle First School 

Best Presentation & Handwriting 

Rec:      Logan Balmbra 

Year 1:        *2 pupils got star of the week 

Year 2:        Ellie Daley 

Year 3:        Libby  Tull 

Year 4:        Sophie Bell 

Mrs Slack    Maddison Bowen 

MUD KITCHEN—SPARE OLD POTS & PANS  

A parent has kindly made school a ‘mud kitchen’ for the children to play with.  If you have any old pots and pans 
school could really use them.  Chances are the children will sometimes come home slightly dirty but having fun 
playing is the most important thing as I’m sure you will all agree.  

YEARS 3 & 4 PUPILS  

Sports Tournament will be at St. Michael’s First 

School on Friday 1st July  

 

We have appointed Miss E Bray for Reception   
Teacher for the Autumn Term.  

Mr M Skirving for KS2 Teacher   

Mrs Bowden will be Acting Head  

Musical Roots for Year 3 & 4 Pupils 

Alnwick Partnership Celebration Day 

Tuesday 28th June 2016  

Alnwick Gardens 

Tickets available from the Alnwick Gardens 

 Please can you make sure your child comes to 

school with a coat, Year 1 pupils still have to cross 

the playground to main school for lunch and pupils 

did get wet today through the showers. 


